



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,  
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 2,  
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 312**

November 14, 2023 - Offered by Representatives MURSAU and SWEARINGEN.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2 **1.** Page 14, line 19: delete the material beginning with that line and ending  
3 with page 15, line 3.

4 **2.** Page 15, line 11: delete lines 11 and 12 and substitute:

5 “(c) The entity proposing to complete the project is responsible for the original  
6 contamination, as a result of conduct that was reckless or was done with the intent  
7 to discharge PFAS into the environment.”.

8 **3.** Page 15, line 15: delete “AND ENFORCEMENT”.

9 **4.** Page 16, line 3: delete “(c)” and substitute “**(4m)** ENFORCEMENT ACTIONS ON  
10 NONSTATE LANDS.”.

11 **5.** Page 16, line 3: delete “take” and substitute “commence”.

- 1           **6.** Page 16, line 7: delete “take” and substitute “commence”.
- 2           **7.** Page 16, line 10: delete “paragraph” and substitute “subsection”.
- 3           **8.** Page 17, line 4: delete the material beginning with “manages” and ending  
4 with “or” on line 5 and substitute “manages, or contracts for property that is  
5 contaminated by PFAS; to an eligible person that”.
- 6           **9.** Page 17, line 22: after “other person” insert “or category of persons”.
- 7           **10.** Page 17, line 25: delete “proposed eligible person” and substitute  
8 “proposal”.
- 9           **11.** Page 18, line 1: delete “proposed eligible person” and substitute  
10 “proposal”.
- 11           **12.** Page 18, line 2: after “the person” insert “or category of persons”.
- 12           **13.** Page 18, line 3: delete “proposed eligible person” and substitute  
13 “proposal”.
- 14           **14.** Page 18, line 6: delete “proposed eligible person” and substitute  
15 “proposal”.
- 16           **15.** Page 18, line 6: after “the person” insert “or category of persons”.
- 17           **16.** Page 18, line 7: delete “the person” and substitute “the proposal”.

18   (END)